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LEA Name:   
Early Independent School District 
 
Location:   
101 Turtle Creek Drive 
Early, TX 76802-3315 
 
Schools that we hope to address: 
Early High School 
115 Sudderth 
Early, TX 76802 
 
Early Middle School 
700 Sunrise 
Early, TX 76802 
 
Early Elementary 
201 Sudderth 
Early, TX 76802 
 
Early Primary 
965 Early Blvd 
Early, TX 76802 
 
Project Lead:   
Kathy Herring 
Early ISD 
101 Turtle Creek Drive 
Early, TX 76802-3315 
(325) 646-7934 x9979 
kathy.herring@earlyisd.net 
 
Business Contact: 
MCBank 
Juan Ozona, Senior Loan Officer & CRA Specialist 
411 Early Blvd 
Early, TX 76802 
(325) 646-0313 
jozuna@mcbanktx.com 
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Other Team Members: 
 

Kathy Herring, CFO Early, TX 76802 kathy.herring@earlyisd.net (325) 646-7934 
Dewayne Wilkins, 
Superintendent 
Energy Champion 

Early, TX 76802 dewayne.wilkins@ealryisd.net (325) 646-7934 

Joseph Simmons, 
Asst. Superintendent 
Energy Champion 

Early, TX 76802 joseph.simmons@earlyisd.net (325) 646-7934 

Stewart Dickerson, 
Maintenance 
Director 
Energy Champion 

Early, TX 76802 stewart.dickerson@earlyisd.net (325) 646-7934 

Tony Norvil, 
Maintenance 

Early, TX 76802 tony.norvil@earlyisd.net (325) 646-7934 

Judith Ozuna, HS 
Principal 

Early, TX 76802 judith.ozuna@earlyisd.net (325) 646-7934 

Chad Burleson, MS 
Principal 

Early, TX 76802 chad.burleson@ealryisd.net (325) 646-7934 

Julie Schafer, MS 
Principal 

Early, TX 76802 julie.schafer@ealryisd.net (325) 646-7934 

Teresa Cooley, 
Primary Principal 

Early, TX 76802 teresa.cooley@earlyisd.net (325) 646-7934 

Andie Tidwell, EISD 
Student 

Early, TX 76802 011655@earlyisd.net (325) 646-7934 

Asher Callaway, 
EISD Student 

Early, TX 76802 01034@earlyisd.net (325) 646-7934 

 
National Center for Education Statistics (NCES ID#): 
Early Independent School District – 4817790 
Early High School – 481779001551 
Early Middle School – 481779005700 
Early Elementary – 481779001550 
Early Primary - 481779003240 
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